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ISD/ACAD/CIR/174(PR)/2025 29/03/2025 

CIRCULAR 

(Balvatika to Class V) 

Dear Parents 

Greetings of the day! 

The following are the school activities proposed for April 2025. 

Sunday, 6 April 2025: 

Monday, 7 April 2025: 

School reopening for classes I to V. 

Parent Orientation Programme for Balvatika to class V(Online). 

Welcome Day, New academic year begins for Balvatika and 

KG I. 

World Health day. 

Sunday, 13 April 2025: New academic year begins for KG II. 

Monday, 14 April 2025: Vishu Holiday. 

Birthday of Dr. B.R.Arnbedkar. 

Sunday, 20 April 2025: Easter Holiday. 

Monday, 21 April 2025: Election of student council for classes I to V. 

Tuesday, 22 April 2025: Earth Day. 

Earth Day Poster Making for Balvatika and KG. Theme - Our 

Power, Our Planet. Blue colour day will be observed for BV & KG. 

Earth day and Eid activity for classes I and II. 

Earth day activity for classes III & N and Eid assembly 

by class VE. 

Wednesday,23 April 2025: Club Activity for Balvatika, KG and classes I & II. 

Selection committees' interaction with candidates (Class V) . 

. World Book Day & Donate A Book Day. Students to bring books. 

Thursday, 24 April 2025: Chess Finals for Class V. 

Saturday, 26 April 2025: SMC-Parents Open Day. Parents having any 
suggestions I relevant matters to be discussed can meet the SMC 
between 9:00 a.m. and 11 :00 a.m. on a one-to one basis at the 
Senior School Library. 




